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INDIVIDUALS WITH EXPIRED CERTIFICATIONS 

Certification Number StatusOfficer Information

ABB-R2022-351609 ExpiredAbbatangelo, Dominic P  9998-2562
Out on LeaveWestwood Police Department

ABB-R2022-890283 ExpiredAbbott, Carlton E  9997-4973
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Freetown Police Department

ABE-R2022-10913 ExpiredAberdale, John F  9993-9375
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Springfield Police Department

ABR-R2022-10285 ExpiredAbramowitz, Gardena M  9997-1031
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Acton Police Department

ACE-R2022-11296 ExpiredAcevedo, David B  9999-7622
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Tufts University

ADA-R2022-83251 ExpiredAdam, Russell G  9997-8512
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Newton Police Department

ADA-R2022-11589 ExpiredAdams, Paul J  9997-7851
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Millis Police Department

AHE-R2022-2516317 ExpiredAhern, Robert   9995-1325
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

AHE-R2022-311015 ExpiredAhern, Thomas R  9997-2879
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Bellingham Police Department

AHE-R2022-2516488 ExpiredAhern, Timothy M  0552-9596
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

AKE-R2022-190902 ExpiredAkell, David C  9997-7526
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Melrose Police Department

ALB-R2022-2752604 ExpiredAlbert, Brian D  9994-6440
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

ALB-R2022-295662 ExpiredAlbin, John   9997-4456
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fall River Police Department

ALB-2022-907 ExpiredAlbino, Erick   1543-6294
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

ALD-R2022-11999 ExpiredAlden, Fred S  6042-3616
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Ashby Police Department

ALD-R2022-12043 ExpiredAldrich, Rebecca A  9999-7131
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of MassBay Community College

ALL-R2022-342950 ExpiredAllard, Michael J  9997-8823
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Northampton Police Department



Certification Number StatusOfficer Information

ALL-R2022-10895 ExpiredAllard, Todd C  9996-9369
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Dracut Police Department

ALL-R2022-10206 ExpiredAllen, George A  9993-9435
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Easton Police Department

ALM-R2022-452007 ExpiredAlmeida, Raymond   9998-0528
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Somerset Police Department

AMA-R2022-11529 ExpiredAmann, Michael J  9999-6711
TerminatedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Ashburnham Police Department

AMA-R2022-40649 ExpiredAmaral, Antonio F  9997-6034
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lakeville Police Department

AMA-2022-265 ExpiredAmaral, Damian   1904-3691
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Marion Police Department

AMB-R2022-360202 ExpiredAmbrosino, Carl A  9998-1554
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Upton Police Department

AME-R2022-351697 ExpiredAmes, Curtis J  5902-8869
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Shrewsbury Police Department

AND-R2022-2516482 ExpiredAnderson, Brian K  9999-3791
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

AND-R2022-83309 ExpiredAnderson, James E  3028-5490
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Wrentham Police Department

AND-R2022-335065 ExpiredAnderson, Larz C  9997-7334
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Medfield Police Department

AND-R2022-965294 ExpiredAnderson, Nicholas J  9999-7287
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Waltham Police Department

AND-R2022-2753128 ExpiredAndrade, Justice   5880-8769
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of New Bedford Police Department

AND-R2022-602061-C ExpiredAndrade, Keven D  3432-5021
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Bridgewater State University

AND-R2022-343080 ExpiredAndrews, Alan N  9997-6125
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lawrence Police Department

ANK-R2022-1576900 ExpiredAnkenbauer, Robert M  9998-0544
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Somerville Police Department

ANN-R2022-12001 ExpiredAnnunziata, Domenic M  9998-2308
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Westborough Police Department

ANT-R2022-2752454 ExpiredAntunez, Rafael M  9999-2356
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

APP-R2022-190941 ExpiredApplegate, James T  9997-7478
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Melrose Police Department

ARA-R2022-2752556 ExpiredArana, Sasha M  9998-1440
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Revere Police Department
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ARM-R2022-452174 ExpiredArmitage, Jeremy S  8450-2479
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Chicopee Police Department

ARM-R2022-1055066 ExpiredArmitstead, Dawne M  9998-2879
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Winthrop Police Department

ARO-R2022-318916 ExpiredAronson, Nathaniel R  9998-1897
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Wareham Police Department

ARR-R2022-2516974 ExpiredArredondo, Elkin O  5852-8660
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

ARR-R2022-83116 ExpiredArrigo, Christopher R  5965-2745
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Harwich Police Department

ARR-R2022-10163 ExpiredArruda, David B  9998-2510
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Westport Police Department

ARR-R2022-68086 ExpiredArruda, Paul W  9997-3742
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Dartmouth Police Department

ASA-R2022-327372 ExpiredAsamoah, George A  9997-6698
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lowell Police Department

ASH-R2022-83185 ExpiredAshton, Barry E  9995-1549
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Rockland Police Department

ASK-R2022-2516468 ExpiredAskew, Daniel R  9999-7927
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

ASS-R2022-2753415 ExpiredAssad, Mark L  9995-1556
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

ASS-R2022-1428432 ExpiredAssad, Michael A  9998-8378
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Rochester Police Department

AUG-R2022-343052 ExpiredAugusta, David M  9997-6096
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lawrence Police Department

AVE-R2022-10708 ExpiredAvedian, Andrew R  9998-3075
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Worcester Police Department

AVI-R2022-11311 ExpiredAviles, Derek C  9999-9554
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Springfield Police Department

AVI-R2022-2752807 ExpiredAviles, Elvin   9995-1596
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

AW-R2022-351662-C ExpiredAw, Myat S  9999-1291
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Holliston Police Department

AYU-R2022-2516932 ExpiredAyuso, Carmelo   9994-6334
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

BAC-R2022-10442 ExpiredBackhaus, Gareth J  9997-7978
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Monterey Police Department

BAK-R2022-2516774 ExpiredBaker, Daniel J  9994-7897
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police
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BAK-R2022-2516012 ExpiredBaker, Kevin M  9995-1645
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

BAK-R2022-11940 ExpiredBaker, Robert   9997-8969
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Norwood Police Department

BAL-R2022-83315 ExpiredBalaguer, Francisco   9997-4713
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fitchburg Police Department

BAL-R2022-2516753 ExpiredBaldwin, Erik R  9998-4620
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

BAL-R2022-12181-C ExpiredBallard, Lindsey M  7750-7392
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Mass General Brigham Salem Hospital

BAN-R2022-12248 ExpiredBanas, Michael J  9998-2249
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Granville Police Department

BAN-R2022-2516809 ExpiredBanks, Michael R  4349-3570
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

BAR-R2022-965259 ExpiredBaras, Richard W  9998-5830
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Waltham Police Department

BAR-R2022-452105 ExpiredBarbieri, John D  9997-5548
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Haverhill Police Department

BAR-R2022-2753226 ExpiredBarker, Gary   9995-1695
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

BAR-R2022-11148 ExpiredBarker, Steven C  9993-9615
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Springfield Police Department

BAR-R2022-2754742-C ExpiredBarnes, Scott W  9997-3111
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Carlisle Police Department

BAR-R2022-318820 ExpiredBarone, Joseph   9997-4091
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of East Longmeadow Police Department

BAR-R2022-11522 ExpiredBarrett, Loring H  9993-9626
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Ashburnham Police Department

BAR-R2022-11053-C ExpiredBarry, James P  9998-2651
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Weymouth Police Department

BAR-R2022-224429 ExpiredBarry, Michael R  9997-6377
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lexington Police Department

BAR-R2022-224419 ExpiredBarry, Timothy J  9997-6387
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lexington Police Department

BAR-2023-2327-6985 ExpiredBarthelmy, Davidson   2327-6985
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of New Bedford Police Department

BAR-R2022-343085 ExpiredBartlett, Jonathan P  2078-9104
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Northampton Police Department

BAR-R2022-2516967 ExpiredBartlett, Paul J  2723-5760
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police
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BAS-R2022-10030 ExpiredBasteri, Michelle M  9997-4289
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Everett Police Department

BAT-R2022-11317 ExpiredBates, Christopher P  9994-9069
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Springfield Police Department

BAT-R2022-2516039 ExpiredBates, William E  9995-1792
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

BAT-R2022-11969 ExpiredBator, Mathew R  4480-0393
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Deerfield Police Department

BAU-R2022-10326 ExpiredBausch, George A  9997-2472
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Brewster Police Department

BAY-R2022-10079 ExpiredBaynard, Donald D  0653-1036
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of University of Massachusetts at Boston

BAZ-R2022-11677 ExpiredBazarewsky, Todd K  5695-5552
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Middleborough Police Department

BAZ-R2022-11493 ExpiredBazigian, Lindsey B  8615-1298
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Weston Police Department

BEA-R2022-10201-C ExpiredBeal, Seth M  4646-6921
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Ludlow Police Department

BEA-R2022-452042 ExpiredBeardsley-Brady, Caitlin A  2202-0364
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Haverhill Police Department

BEA-R2022-10399 ExpiredBeaudet, Steven M  9997-1454
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Attleboro Police Department

BEA-R2022-2752697 ExpiredBeaudoin, Gary P  9997-8354
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of New Bedford Police Department

BEB-R2022-510009 ExpiredBeberman-Moore, Gaelen Z  9999-7017
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Walpole Police Department

BEC-2022-264 ExpiredBeckles, Kareem A  7110-5032
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Babson College Police Department

BED-R2022-11912 ExpiredBedard, Steven H  1928-9081
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Uxbridge Police Department

BEH-R2022-2752991 ExpiredBehen, John F  9998-1020
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Swampscott Police Department

BEL-2022-672 ExpiredBelisle, Lee M  9999-7219
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Amherst College Police

BEL-R2022-452240 ExpiredBellavia, Stephen   9997-6969
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Malden Police Department

BEL-R2022-2754635 ExpiredBelliveau, Ernest P  9998-1453
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of University of Massachusetts at Dartmouth

BEL-R2022-11243 ExpiredBellucci, Robert J  9999-7220
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Springfield Police Department
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BEL-R2022-2753126 ExpiredBelschner, Taylor A  1319-2129
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Revere Police Department

BEN-R2022-11928 ExpiredBenedetti, Michael G  9997-8987
Retired - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Norwood Police Department

BEN-R2022-2516201 ExpiredBengtson, Peter R  2083-7042
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

BEN-R2022-360228 ExpiredBenjamin, Michael D  9998-1551
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Upton Police Department

BEN-R2022-2119644 ExpiredBenoit, James M  9997-7370
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Medford Police Department

BEN-R2022-11433 ExpiredBenoit, Matthew W  9997-1865
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Belmont Police Department

BEN-R2022-12091 ExpiredBenson, Kent M  9998-2467
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Westminster Police Department

BER-R2022-10805 ExpiredBerger, Jamie D  9998-1987
Retired - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Wayland Police Department

BER-R2022-12206 ExpiredBergeron, Thomas M  9998-1495
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of University of Massachusetts at Lowell

BER-R2022-11028 ExpiredBergman, Lance C  9997-2347
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Bourne Police Department

BER-R2022-2516165 ExpiredBerrios, Jorge L  9995-1962
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

BER-R2022-2752572 ExpiredBerry, Hazel D  9995-1964
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts College of Pharmacy and 

Health Sciences

BER-R2022-2516957 ExpiredBerteletti, Thomas M  3064-4739
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

BER-R2022-10726 ExpiredBertini, Tod J  9998-1818
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Ware Police Department

BER-R2022-2754623 ExpiredBerube, Karen M  9996-9417
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Wellesley College Police Department

BES-R2022-2752518 ExpiredBesold, Pamela L  9998-8219
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

BET-R2022-311000 ExpiredBetts, Adam T  9999-8327
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Cambridge Police Department

BEZ-R2022-601952 ExpiredBezanson, Matthew T  6993-9074
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Sudbury Police Department

BIA-R2022-10993 ExpiredBianculli, Janis A  9998-3135
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Worcester Police Department

BIB-2023-9998-4817 ExpiredBibeau, Kevin P  9998-4817
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Burlington Police Department
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BIE-R2022-12067 ExpiredBielecki, Robert J  9997-6433
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boxborough Police Department

BIS-R2022-47345 ExpiredBishop, Jonathan R  9997-3653
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lanesborough Police Department

BLA-R2022-83110 ExpiredBlack, Mark C  9997-3785
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Dedham Police Department

BLA-R2022-11424 ExpiredBlake, Erik G  9997-9015
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Oak Bluffs Police Department

BLO-R2022-12265 ExpiredBlood, Doug J  9997-5420
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Spencer Police Department

BLO-2022- 9998-0906 ExpiredBlount, Michael D  9998-0906
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Stoughton Police Department

BOI-R2022-12349 ExpiredBoivin, Robert D  9997-7307
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Mattapoisett Police Department

BOL-R2022-248771 ExpiredBoland, Thomas J  9997-7190
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Marlborough Police Department

BOM-R2022-310980 ExpiredBombino, Donald B  9997-3051
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Cambridge Police Department

BON-R2022-10692 ExpiredBonfanti, James C  9998-2125
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Topsfield Police Department

BON-R2022-10818 ExpiredBonnett, Christopher E  9997-7969
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Montague Police Department

BON-R2022-40666 ExpiredBonnetti, William D  9998-6431
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Yarmouth Police Department

BOR-R2022-2753373 ExpiredBorbee, Stephen M  5484-6457
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

BOR-2022-540 ExpiredBorgal, Alan B  9995-2167
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Animal Rescue League of Boston Law 

Enforcement Department

BOR-R2022-2752345 ExpiredBorgos, Carlos L  9995-2172
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

BOU-R2022-11598 ExpiredBouchard, Christopher   9999-4891
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Warren Police Department

BOU-R2022-83318 ExpiredBoudreau, Daniel F  9997-4684
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fitchburg Police Department

BOU-R2022-701513 ExpiredBoulay, Corey W  9998-0072
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Salem Police Department

BOU-R2022-2516512 ExpiredBoulos, Richard A  6863-2853
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

BOU-R2022-12124 ExpiredBoulter, Willard J  9995-2222
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Pembroke Police Department
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BOU-2022-654 ExpiredBourassa, Alexandra L  0163-5828
Out on LeaveTewksbury Police Department

BOU-R2022-452137 ExpiredBourgeois, Luc S  9998-0856
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Stoneham Police Department

BOU-R2022-83229 ExpiredBourne, Keith C  9997-4668
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fitchburg Police Department

BOU-R2022-73252 ExpiredBourque, Brian C  9998-0820
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Sterling Police Department

BOU-R2022-232379 ExpiredBourque, Corin K  9999-6651
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Suffolk University Police Department

BOU-R2022-248795 ExpiredBouvier, Edward J  9997-7165
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Marlborough Police Department

BOW-R2022-451970 ExpiredBowdidge, Kenneth D  9998-0839
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Stoneham Police Department

BOW-R2022-75386 ExpiredBower, Danielle M  9997-1202
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Amesbury Police Department

BOW-R2022-68022 ExpiredBower, John C  9997-3278
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Chelsea Police Department

BOW-R2022-12032 ExpiredBowlen, Christopher R  9998-5630
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massasoit Community College

BOW-R2022-40586 ExpiredBowles, James K  9997-6048
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lakeville Police Department

BOX-2022-437 ExpiredBoxold, Raven D  0464-2747
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Barnstable Police Department

BOZ-R2022-83137 ExpiredBozicas, Paul C  9997-4723
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fitchburg Police Department

BOZ-R2022-1808710 ExpiredBozzi, Brian D  8561-4968
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Cambridge Health Alliance

BRA-R2022-2177098 ExpiredBradbury, David J  9998-2787
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Wilmington Police Department

BRA-R2022-75447 ExpiredBradford, Jeffrey F  9993-9893
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Pittsfield Police Department

BRA-2022-1081 ExpiredBradley, Alexis W  3423-6709
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Westfield Police Department

BRA-R2022-2752672 ExpiredBradley, Erica L  3282-2161
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

BRA-R2022-2752680 ExpiredBradley, John O  9995-2299
Retired - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Brookline Police Department

BRA-R2022-360215 ExpiredBradley, Michael J  9998-1540
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Upton Police Department
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BRA-R2022-157839 ExpiredBradley, Steven R  0716-3572
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lasell University Police Department

BRA-R2022-240619 ExpiredBrandos, Richard S  9999-8778
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Northeastern University

BRA-R2022-240547 ExpiredBrandos, Steven K  9997-9698
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Raynham Police Department

BRA-R2022-12111 ExpiredBrashears, Randolph E  5667-5504
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Worcester State University

BRA-2022-565 ExpiredBrathwaite, Stevon L  8719-2454
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Suffolk University Police Department

BRA-R2022-2516889 ExpiredBray, Jonathan R  0386-2869
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

BRA-R2022-1585147 ExpiredBrazile, William E  9998-2092
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Wellfleet Police Department

BRE-R2022-12035 ExpiredBreault, Robert L  9997-5259
Retired - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Groton Police Department

BRE-R2022-11756 ExpiredBren, Michael D  9998-5831
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Douglas Police Department

BRE-R2022-10688 ExpiredBrennan, Michael C  9998-2632
Retired - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Weymouth Police Department

BRE-R2022-11985 ExpiredBrennan, Patrick T  9999-7768
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Pepperell Police Department

BRE-R2022-31895 ExpiredBresnahan, Patrick S  9997-6298
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Leominster Police Department

BRI-R2022-2753328 ExpiredBriffett, Tyler   3731-8029
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

BRO-R2022-10029 ExpiredBroderick, Edward P  9997-5296
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Halifax Police Department

BRO-R2022-1692840 ExpiredBrodeur, Kyle A  5286-4810
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of West Springfield Police Department

BRO-R2022-68072 ExpiredBroman, Timothy T  9997-3337
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Chelsea Police Department

BRO-R2022-2516394 ExpiredBrooks, Dennis L  6138-0909
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

BRO-2021-18 ExpiredBrooks, Mark A  4187-7036
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Norwood Police Department

BRO-R2022-343014 ExpiredBrooks, Richard   9997-6088
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lawrence Police Department

BRO-R2022-190907 ExpiredBrown, Alan M  9997-7481
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Melrose Police Department
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BRO-R2022-360261 ExpiredBrown, Charles A  9998-1131
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Taunton Police Department

BRO-R2022-2753249 ExpiredBrown, Gregory D  9995-2419
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

BRO-R2022-310997 ExpiredBrown, Richard D  9997-2903
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Cambridge Police Department

Bro-2023-8808-3538 ExpiredBrown, Stephen M  8808-3538
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Tufts University

BRO-R2022-1659672 ExpiredBrown, Thomas M  9997-4014
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Duxbury Police Department

BRU-R2022-115754 ExpiredBruce, James R  9997-8843
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Northborough Police Department

BRU-R2022-83225 ExpiredBrundige, Sean D  9997-9975
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Rockland Police Department

BRY-R2022-40616 ExpiredBryant, Michael A  9998-3458
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Yarmouth Police Department

BRY-R2022-965226 ExpiredBryant, Thomas D  9998-1712
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Waltham Police Department

BRY-R2022-12138 ExpiredBryn, Richard P  9997-9085
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Oxford Police Department

BUC-R2022-1428467 ExpiredBuckley, Donald F  9994-0010
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Plymouth County Sheriff's Department

BUC-2022-716 ExpiredBuckley, John E  3000-7073
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

BUC-2022-1013 ExpiredBuckley, Lisa J  9999-4434
OtherUnassociated Officer Formerly of Emmanuel College

BUC-R2022-601940 ExpiredBuckley, William L  9998-7516
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Middlesex Sheriff's Office

BUL-R2022-890292 ExpiredBullock, Donald B  9997-4972
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Freetown Police Department

BUN-R2022-10660 ExpiredBunavicz, Jamie L  9997-2307
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Bourne Police Department

BUR-R2022-452041 ExpiredBurbank, Thomas A  9999-4166
Out on LeaveMassachusetts Environmental Police

BUR-R2022-2752346 ExpiredBurch, Charles K  9995-2522
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

BUR-R2022-124078 ExpiredBurchill, Robert G  9997-4923
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Franklin Police Department

BUR-R2022-257158 ExpiredBurdick, Gary S  9997-2760
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Burlington Police Department
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BUR-R2022-11277 ExpiredBurgess, Kristin M  9999-8042
TerminatedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Shutesbury Police Department

BUR-R2022-2516693 ExpiredBurgess, Stephen J  9440-9234
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

BUR-R2022-2516779 ExpiredBurgos, Alfred   8094-8002
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

BUR-R2022-1261153 ExpiredBurke, Jeffrey J  9999-3921
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Braintree Police Department

BUR-R2022-2516090 ExpiredBurke, Jeffrey M  2594-1179
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

BUR-R2022-12386 ExpiredBurke, Lloyd   9998-1973
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Watertown Police Department

BUR-R2022-12391 ExpiredBurns, Gary   3267-8676
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of North Attleboro Police Department

BUR-R2022-12134 ExpiredBurns, Gregory J  9997-9206
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Pembroke Police Department

BUR-R2022-2516340 ExpiredBurns, Peter F  4544-0401
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

BUR-R2022-452144 ExpiredBurroughs, Dustin C  9997-5268
Out on LeaveMassachusetts Environmental Police

BUR-R2022-335069 ExpiredBurton, Raymond M  9997-7343
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Medfield Police Department

BUT-R2022-2516335 ExpiredButh, Sabay   1284-7390
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

BUT-R2022-11173 ExpiredButler, Aaron O  9995-0844
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Springfield Police Department

BUT-R2022-10284 ExpiredButler, Nancy   9997-4271
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Everett Police Department

BUZ-R2022-11623 ExpiredBuzzella, Bustin M  9997-3655
TerminatedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Dalton Police Department

CAB-R2022-2754629 ExpiredCabral, Kenneth   7218-0293
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of University of Massachusetts at Dartmouth

CAD-R2022-257142 ExpiredCadet, Melisa   2958-2914
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Burlington Police Department

CAD-R2022-2516099 ExpiredCadorette, Neal E  9994-9691
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

CAF-R2022-10349 ExpiredCaforio, John A  9997-6251
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Leicester Police Department

CAH-R2022-2516279 ExpiredCahill, David M  9995-3662
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police



Certification Number StatusOfficer Information

CAI-R2022-12214 ExpiredCain, Edward A  9997-9226
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Pembroke Police Department

CAI-R2022-12200 ExpiredCaisse, Joshua C  9999-2255
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Brigham and Women's Hospital Police and 

Security

CAL-R2022-40604-C ExpiredCallahan, Caitlin M  8647-9129
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Beverly Police Department

CAL-R2022-2752686 ExpiredCallahan, David J  9997-9876
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Revere Police Department

CAL-R2022-2516626 ExpiredCallahan, Kevin F  9994-0136
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

CAL-R2022-11664 ExpiredCallinan, Devin A  1381-5481
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Holbrook Police Department

CAL-R2022-311014 ExpiredCallinan, Ryan T  9997-2901
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Cambridge Police Department

CAL-R2022-10517 ExpiredCalvani, Nicholas J  1563-5528
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Weymouth Police Department

CAM-R2022-40651 ExpiredCamilleri, Scott T  9994-7057
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Palmer Police Department

CAM-R2022-635618 ExpiredCampbell, Paul B  9997-2431
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Braintree Police Department

CAM-R2022-12050-C ExpiredCampione, Samantha   2489-8506
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Brigham and Women's Hospital Police and 

Security

CAN-R2022-2516356 ExpiredCandeliere, Patrick J  9995-0967
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

CAN-R2022-11987 ExpiredCannata, Julie M  9999-4752
TerminatedUnassociated Officer Formerly of North Attleboro Police Department

CAN-2022-1187 ExpiredCanning, Thomas D  9994-0175
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lynnfield Police Department

CAP-R2022-351670 ExpiredCapalbo, Peter A  9998-0466
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Shrewsbury Police Department

CAP-R2022-40587 ExpiredCapobianco, Chris A  9998-3469
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Yarmouth Police Department

CAP-R2022-343111 ExpiredCaputo, Luann C  9997-8831
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Northampton Police Department

CAR-R2022-11466 ExpiredCarboneau, Mark A  9998-2357
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Westfield Police Department

CAR-R2022-343039-C ExpiredCardinale, Richard A  9994-9021
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Middleton Police Department

CAR-2022-918 ExpiredCardoso, Carlos   3337-9767
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department



Certification Number StatusOfficer Information

CAR-R2022-12235 ExpiredCarl, Steven B  9997-4885
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Assumption University Department of Public 

Safety

CAR-R2022-2752229 ExpiredCarlo, David J  9997-4808
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Framingham Police Department

CAR-R2022-2516321 ExpiredCarmichael, James A  9994-0216
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

CAR-R2022-2516079 ExpiredCarnell, John E  9994-0220
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

CAR-R2022-83232 ExpiredCarpenter, Paul C  9998-2931
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Woburn Police Department

CAR-R2022-10618 ExpiredCarpino, Patricia K  9998-3405
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Worcester Police Department

CAR-R2022-10998 ExpiredCarr, Timothy P  9995-0462
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Weymouth Police Department

CAR-R2022-11210 ExpiredCarrasquillo, Lino   9999-9559
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Springfield Police Department

CAR-R2022-11462 ExpiredCarrington, Steven J  9998-2341
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Tolland Police Department

CAR-R2022-16190 ExpiredCarroll, Jonathan M  9997-8599
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Norfolk Police Department

CAR-2023-0317-5880 ExpiredCarter, Bryan G  0317-5880
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Tyngsborough Police Department

CAR-R2022-10672 ExpiredCarter, Kim   1978-6862
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Brandeis University Police Department

CAR-R2022-10883 ExpiredCarter, Ryan T  9995-3437
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Springfield Police Department

CAS-R2022-224418 ExpiredCasey, James H  9994-0268
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lexington Police Department

CAS-R2022-601953 ExpiredCasey, Michael J  9997-2037
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts Institute of Technology (MIT)

CAS-R2022-2752212 ExpiredCasey, Steven P  9997-4788
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Framingham Police Department

CAS-R2022-2516255 ExpiredCashman, Michael J  9994-8348
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

CAS-R2022-12188 ExpiredCasimir-Morris, Tarlisha A  9664-9241
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Emerson College Police Department

CAS-R2022-224404 ExpiredCaspe, Mitchel G  9997-6382
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lexington Police Department

CAS-R2022-2752805 ExpiredCasper, Robert Q  9995-0534
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department



Certification Number StatusOfficer Information

CAS-R2022-2754778 ExpiredCass, Richard F  9998-1606
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Wakefield Police Department

CAS-R2022-199455 ExpiredCassella, Michael W  9998-9806
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Tyngsborough Police Department

CAS-R2022-2752437 ExpiredCassidy, John R  9998-1018
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Swampscott Police Department

CAS-2022-1027 ExpiredCastillo, Eric J  1107-9971
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Nahant Police Department

CAS-R2022-99339 ExpiredCastro, Dennis   8489-1643
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Essex County Sheriff's Department

CAT-R2022-335088 ExpiredCatarino, Joseph C  9997-5099
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Gloucester Police Department

CAV-R2022-965254 ExpiredCavallaro, Mario P  9998-1733
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Waltham Police Department

CEL-2022-7567-3830 ExpiredCelestin, Dimitry   7567-3830
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Bridgewater Police Department

CEP-R2022-2086803 ExpiredCeppetelli, Paul T  9997-3970
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Dudley Police Department

CER-R2022-2516869 ExpiredCerra, Robert R  9999-7912
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

CHA-R2022-83172 ExpiredChabot, Jude H  9997-4720
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fitchburg Police Department

CHA-R2022-351615 ExpiredChabot, Robert J  9998-3027
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Shrewsbury Police Department

CHA-R2022-11805 ExpiredChamberlain, William D  9997-9924
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Rochester Police Department

CHA-R2022-2119639 ExpiredChampa, Guy L  9997-7379
Retired - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Medford Police Department

CHA-R2022-452287 ExpiredChampagne, Doreen M  9997-5512
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Haverhill Police Department

CHA-2022-924 ExpiredChampagnie, Triston   1767-0651
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

CHA-2023-3805-5486 ExpiredChampion, Tyrone D  3805-5486
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Northeastern University

CHA-R2022-2516747 ExpiredChan, Loming   9994-6372
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

CHA-R2022-2753291 ExpiredChann, John   9997-9854
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Revere Police Department

CHA-R2022-451979 ExpiredChaplin, Pamela J  9997-6440
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Longmeadow Police Department
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CHA-R2023-6121-9020 ExpiredChaput, Stephen D  6121-9020
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Tyngsborough Police Department

CHA-R2022-11879-C ExpiredCharette, Nathan E  9438-0435
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Hampden County Sheriff's Department

CHA-R2022-132750 ExpiredChasse, Kevin W  9997-4337
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fairhaven Police Department

CHA-R2022-11419 ExpiredChauvette, Corey J  9997-1383
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Athol Police Department

CHE-R2022-2752732 ExpiredCheevers, Joseph E  3925-7226
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

CHE-R2022-12388 ExpiredCherubino, Louis F  9997-2843
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Brigham and Women's Hospital Police and 

Security

CHE-R2022-207827 ExpiredChessler, Eric S  9997-5600
Out on LeaveHingham Police Department

CHI-R2022-12316 ExpiredChilds, Scott J  9998-1488
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of University of Massachusetts at Lowell

CHR-R2022-199442 ExpiredChronopoulos, Christopher C  9994-0377
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Tyngsborough Police Department

CHU-2022-180 ExpiredChu, Andy W  5474-9044
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Medway Police Department

CHU-2022-504 ExpiredChuilli, Katelynn M  1228-5865
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Brandeis University Police Department

CHU-R2022-216466 ExpiredChuilli, Kelly A  9997-2505
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Bridgewater Police Department

CIC-R2022-11994 ExpiredCiccio, Christopher J  9997-8708
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of North Attleboro Police Department

CIC-R2022-31906 ExpiredCichy, Colin A  5818-0507
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Easthampton Police Department

CIC-R2022-31844 ExpiredCichy, Mitchell S  2610-1901
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Easthampton Police Department

CIN-R2022-2516568 ExpiredCinelli, Curtis T  9994-0390
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

CIO-R2022-40585 ExpiredCiofalo, Michael K  7418-5007
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Palmer Police Department

CLA-R2022-83147 ExpiredClaflin, George M  9997-8496
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Newton Police Department

CLA-R2022-2752474 ExpiredClancy, Susan M  3390-6466
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

CLA-R2022-10911 ExpiredClapprood, Cheryl C  9995-3175
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Springfield Police Department
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CLA-R2022-10983 ExpiredClark, David A  9997-9653
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Randolph Police Department

CLA-R2022-2753225 ExpiredClark, Robert M  9995-3221
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

CLA-R2022-965249 ExpiredClarke, Stephen D  9998-1740
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Waltham Police Department

CLA-R2022-12057 ExpiredClauss, David F  9997-9208
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Pembroke Police Department

CLA-R2022-2754716-C ExpiredClavet, Gilles   9999-6191
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of West Springfield Police Department

CLA-2023-8659-0737 ExpiredClay, Victor A  8659-0737
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Harvard University Police Department

CLE-R2022-965285 ExpiredCleaver, Bruce C  9997-6391
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Waltham Police Department

CLE-2022-9997-6971 ExpiredClemente, Robert W  9997-6971
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Malden Police Department

CLE-R2022-240592 ExpiredClements, Learleen   9997-6762
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lynn Police Department

CLE-R2022-2516699 ExpiredClements, Robert F  6445-9461
Retired - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

CLI-R2022-16205 ExpiredClinger, Thomas   9997-8018
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Nantucket Police Department

CLO-R2022-199444 ExpiredCloherty, Kathleen C  9999-0496
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Harvard University Police Department

CLO-R2022-2753242 ExpiredCloran, William M  9998-5837
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

COA-R2022-10550 ExpiredCoakley, Thomas J  9998-3237
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Worcester Police Department

COA-R2022-224409 ExpiredCoats, Cleveland M  9995-3240
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lexington Police Department

COC-R2022-11194 ExpiredCochrane, William C  9994-0447
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Hampden County Sheriff's Department

COE-R2022-360240 ExpiredCoelho, James F  9998-1156
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Taunton Police Department

COE-R2022-68021 ExpiredCoen, John M  9997-3332
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Chelsea Police Department

COG-R2022-16221-C ExpiredCogan, Keith P  9999-7166
MPTC FailedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Norfolk Police Department

COG-R2022-1428488-C ExpiredCogswell, Dylan M  4135-1236
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Plymouth County Sheriff's Department
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COK-R2022-2516432 ExpiredCoker, David J  9994-4898
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

COL-2022-925 ExpiredColbourne, Alvin   9906-0308
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

COL-R2022-2516455 ExpiredCole, Shaun D  4500-6349
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

COL-R2022-1593366 ExpiredColella, Brian C  9997-9192
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Peabody Police Department

COL-R2022-2752541 ExpiredColeman, Angela D  2138-0496
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

COL-R2022-351695 ExpiredCollins, John M  9998-6014
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Chilmark Police Department

COL-R2022-2752769 ExpiredCollins, Joseph M  4821-3641
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

COL-R2022-190928 ExpiredCollins, Joseph F  9997-7496
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Melrose Police Department

COL-R2022-2516054 ExpiredCollins, Joseph M  4366-3003
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

COL-R2022-318922 ExpiredCollins, Tyler R  4393-3254
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts Bay Transportation Authority

COL-R2022-360211-C ExpiredColon, Miguel A  2920-8249
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of American International College

COL-R2022-2752819 ExpiredColon, Saviel G  9997-2220
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

COL-R2022-2119647 ExpiredColorusso, James D  9997-7355
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Medford Police Department

COL-R2022-451992 ExpiredColvin, Kelly V  8837-0822
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Foxborough Police Department

COM-R2022-2516135 ExpiredComeau, Gary J  9999-1631
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

CON-R2022-327378 ExpiredConcepcion, Felix M  9997-6510
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Tyngsborough Police Department

CON-R2022-47373 ExpiredCongdon, Jacqueline   9997-2682
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Brockton Police Department

CON-R2022-11403 ExpiredConley, Kevin J  1824-0390
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Millis Police Department

CON-R2022-2516461 ExpiredConnell, John W  3413-1626
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

CON-R2022-10845 ExpiredConnell, Kristin A  2195-4796
Out on LeaveWestford Police Department
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CON-R2022-75450 ExpiredConnelly, Christopher T  9998-2050
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Wellesley Police Department

CON-R2022-452319 ExpiredConners, Thomas J  9994-0542
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Billerica Police Department

CON-R2022-452027 ExpiredConners, Thomas J  9997-2065
Out on LeaveMassachusetts Environmental Police

CON-R2022-11647 ExpiredConnery, Sean J  9997-6730
Administratively SuspendedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lunenburg Police Department

CON-R2022-12170 ExpiredConnolly, Jason R  9997-8760
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of North Reading Police Department

CON-R2022-2752400 ExpiredConnolly, Kara   9994-0526
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

CON-R2022-351606 ExpiredConnor, Edward B  9997-1111
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Agawam Police Department

CON-R2022-132700 ExpiredConnor, Patrick M  9998-1225
RetiredTewksbury Police Department

CON-R2022-2516691 ExpiredConnors, Brian P  9994-0543
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

CON-R2022-965224 ExpiredConnors, Joseph L  9998-1688
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Waltham Police Department

CON-R2022-190908 ExpiredConnors, Richard N  9997-7535
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Melrose Police Department

CON-R2022-2516849 ExpiredConron, John M  8136-5812
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

CON-R2022-132770 ExpiredContalonis, Thomas J  6518-0164
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Tewksbury Police Department

CON-R2022-11287 ExpiredContois, Daniel A  9999-7458
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Holden Police Department

CON-R2022-2516345 ExpiredConway, Matthew B  9994-0556
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

COO-R2022-132680 ExpiredCooke, Thomas M  9998-1265
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Tewksbury Police Department

COO-R2022-451960 ExpiredCooledge, James L  9998-8804
Out on LeaveMarshfield Police Department

COO-R2022-182602 ExpiredCooper, Sadie D  5819-8574
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Stoughton Police Department

COO-R2022-2516373 ExpiredCooper, Scott M  3031-4028
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

COO-R2022-2752326 ExpiredCoose, Matthew W  6230-8288
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department
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COP-R2022-11763 ExpiredCopithorne, Eric A  9997-6011
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Ipswich Police Department

COR-R2022-224416 ExpiredCorazzini, Richard M  9997-6347
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lexington Police Department

COR-R2022-107471 ExpiredCorbett, Jack F  9997-1672
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Barnstable Police Department

COR-R2022-2516617 ExpiredCorder, Lawrence A  5861-9306
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

COR-R2022-2516467 ExpiredCormier, Donald J  9077-0930
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

COS-R2022-2516420 ExpiredCoscia, Christopher L  0230-2074
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

COS-R2022-2516710 ExpiredCosgrove, Richard W  8523-2575
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

COS-R2022-115761 ExpiredCosta, James D  9997-1082
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Acushnet Police Department

COS-R2022-2754634 ExpiredCosta, Kristin J  9998-1448
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of University of Massachusetts at Dartmouth

COS-R2022-1593367 ExpiredCosta, Manuel J  9997-9158
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Peabody Police Department

COS-R2022-240620 ExpiredCosta, Nicholas A  1144-0902
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lynn Police Department

COS-R2022-452020 ExpiredCosta, Todd V  9998-0494
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Somerset Police Department

COT-R2022-10762 ExpiredCota, Bryan A  9997-8900
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Norton Police Department

COT-R2022-16208 ExpiredCote, Austin J  9997-1579
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Townsend Police Department

COT-R2022-99400 ExpiredCote, Thomas P  8900-1665
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Essex County Sheriff's Department

COT-R2022-83199 ExpiredCote, Tyler C  7239-6736
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fitchburg Police Department

COT-R2022-99368 ExpiredCotoia, Nicholas C  3856-0982
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Essex County Sheriff's Department

COT-R2022-10437 ExpiredCotter, Jonathan M  9998-3234
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Worcester Police Department

COU-R2022-12259 ExpiredCoughlin, Richard J  9997-7072
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Mansfield Police Department

COU-R2022-10866 ExpiredCournoyer, Luke F  9999-4306
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Springfield Police Department
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COU-R2022-83307 ExpiredCourtney, Dennis   9998-2998
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Woburn Police Department

COU-R2022-2516199 ExpiredCouture, Adam D  7654-7742
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

COW-R2022-83350 ExpiredCowley, Christopher   9998-3440
Administratively SuspendedWrentham Police Department

COX-R2022-2753346 ExpiredCox, David F  5275-0134
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

CRA-R2022-11405 ExpiredCrafts, Deborah W  9994-0671
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts College of Art

CRA-R2022-11977 ExpiredCraig, James S  9997-4185
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Edgartown Police Department

CRA-R2022-1593364 ExpiredCrane, Michael T  9997-9157
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Peabody Police Department

CRA-R2022-452284 ExpiredCrannell, Jon W  9997-6998
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Malden Police Department

CRA-R2022-848534 ExpiredCraven, Michael   2821-2267
TerminatedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Wentworth Institute of Technology

CRA-2023-9997-6315 ExpiredCrawford, Cedric L  9997-6315
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Worcester State University

CRA-R2022-460700 ExpiredCray, Andrew J  9997-8115
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Needham Police Department

CRA-R2022-224408 ExpiredCrayton, Charles S  9997-6357
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lexington Police Department

CRE-R2022-12115 ExpiredCreighton, Daniel J  5810-8719
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Salem State University

CRE-R2022-452292 ExpiredCrepeau, Normand A  7570-5298
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Grafton Police Department

CRO-R2022-311033 ExpiredCromwell, Darin M  9997-2965
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Cambridge Police Department

CRO-R2022-68061 ExpiredCrosby, Alisha   9999-0715
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Marion Police Department

CRO-R2022-240499 ExpiredCrosby, Michael T  9997-6913
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lynn Police Department

CRO-R2022-360282 ExpiredCrossman, Colby L  9998-1175
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Taunton Police Department

CRO-R2022-2516696 ExpiredCroteau, Matthew E  0080-8253
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

CRO-R2022-2516030 ExpiredCrouse, David W  9996-4797
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police
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CRO-R2022-2754736 ExpiredCrowe, Leo T  9997-3120
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Carlisle Police Department

CRO-R2022-2516848 ExpiredCrowley, Timothy J  1090-0604
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

CRU-R2022-2516218 ExpiredCrump, James K  3545-2534
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

CRU-R2022-132754 ExpiredCrumpton, Todd J  9997-1582
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Ayer Police Department

CRU-R2022-2752529 ExpiredCruz, Antonio   9998-8419
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

CRU-R2022-2753167 ExpiredCruz, Luis A  9995-2679
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

CRU-2022-296 ExpiredCruz, Sean C  5798-6947
TerminatedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Springfield Police Department

CUD-R2022-601974 ExpiredCudmore, Donald C  1450-0627
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Georgetown Police Department

CUD-R2022-132661 ExpiredCudmore, Glenn A  9997-4334
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fairhaven Police Department

CUL-R2022-327359 ExpiredCullen, John P  9997-6518
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lowell Police Department

CUL-R2022-2752679 ExpiredCullinane, Paul J  9994-0752
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Brookline Police Department

CUM-R2022-47361 ExpiredCummings, Erin M  9997-2567
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Brockton Police Department

CUM-R2022-47238 ExpiredCummings, Joseph L  9997-2593
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Brockton Police Department

CUR-R2022-40675 ExpiredCurneen, Patrick J  9994-7143
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lakeville Police Department

CUR-R2022-132779 ExpiredCurran, David R  9995-2633
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Ayer Police Department

CUR-R2022-2516381 ExpiredCurran, Michael B  9998-8732
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

CUR-R2022-83308 ExpiredCurry, Carolyn   9997-8476
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Newton Police Department

CUR-2023-47 ExpiredCurtin, William S  0078-3891
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Orleans Police Department

CUT-R2022-83111 ExpiredCutter, Kevin J  9997-1027
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Abington Police Department

CYR-R2022-360265 ExpiredCyr, Alan J  9998-1545
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Upton Police Department



Certification Number StatusOfficer Information

DAI-R2022-83272 ExpiredDaigle, David R  9997-4669
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fitchburg Police Department

DAI-R2022-618865 ExpiredDaigle, Gerard L  9997-1805
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Bellingham Police Department

DAI-R2022-10571 ExpiredDailey, Alyssa   2607-7568
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Holyoke Police Department

DAL-R2022-351588 ExpiredDalrymple, Glenn J  9997-5710
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Holliston Police Department

DAL-2023-6210-9055 ExpiredDalton, Kiefer P  6210-9055
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Haverhill Police Department

DAL-R2022-2516280 ExpiredDaly, Andrew J  9995-3780
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of UMass Memorial Health Care

DAM-R2022-643853 ExpiredDame, Benjamin M  9029-7804
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Sterling Police Department

DAN-R2022-10189 ExpiredDaneault, Stephen D  9934-2093
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Westfield State University

DAN-R2022-11199 ExpiredDaniel, Rupert A  9995-3804
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Springfield Police Department

DAN-R2022-12114 ExpiredDanziger, Craig L  9998-1353
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Truro Police Department

DAS-R2022-2752969 ExpiredDaSilva, Paulo   5141-4519
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Brookline Police Department

DAU-R2022-12271 ExpiredD'Auria, Richard   9998-1496
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of University of Massachusetts at Lowell

DAV-R2022-207831 ExpiredDavey, Kelsey K  9999-8048
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of South Hadley Police Department

DAV-R2022-452081 ExpiredDavidson, Robert H  9997-2044
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Billerica Police Department

DAV-R2022-2119626 ExpiredDavis, Jessica   8728-1467
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Medford Police Department

DAV-R2022-2516234 ExpiredDavis, Lionel L  9994-0845
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

DAV-R2022-2516537 ExpiredDavis, Matthew W  9998-8648
Retired - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

DAV-R2022-240563 ExpiredDavis, Rachel C  2452-7576
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Nahant Police Department

DEA-R2022-2516323 ExpiredDeAmbrose, Keith P  9996-5099
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

DEA-R2022-10864 ExpiredDean, Eugene J  9994-9575
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Springfield Police Department



Certification Number StatusOfficer Information

DEA-R2022-240479 ExpiredDean, Lucas P  9997-6877
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lynn Police Department

DEA-R2022-342951 ExpiredDeAngelis, Gerald P  8498-7151
OtherUnassociated Officer Formerly of Norfolk County Sheriff's Office and Cor Center

DEC-R2022-815786 ExpiredDecoff, William G  9994-0878
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boxford Police Department

DEC-R2022-2119610 ExpiredDecristofaro, Barbara R  9997-7349
Retired - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Medford Police Department

DEF-R2022-2753214 ExpiredDeFeo, James P  9994-0884
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

DEF-R2022-602071 ExpiredDeForitis, Paula J  9999-2574
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts Institute of Technology (MIT)

DEG-R2022-16216 ExpiredDegnim, Thomas G  9997-8597
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Norfolk Police Department

DEK-R2022-452337 ExpiredDekeon, George   9997-5571
TerminatedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Haverhill Police Department

DEK-R2022-343048 ExpiredDekov, Yuliyan K  3723-0086
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Norfolk County Sheriff's Office and Cor Center

DEL-R2022-11165 ExpiredDelacruz, Anelson E  8035-1705
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Springfield Police Department

DEL-R2022-342992 ExpiredDeLaCruz, Eduardo J  7753-2367
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lawrence Police Department

DEL-R2022-342997 ExpiredDeLaCruz, Jose   2003-1709
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lawrence Police Department

DEL-R2022-343100 ExpiredDelano, Clay G  9997-8826
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Northampton Police Department

DEL-R2022-2752706 ExpiredDelano, Francis E  9998-1038
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Swampscott Police Department

DEL-R2022-11876 ExpiredDelorme, Carl R  9997-7274
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Mashpee Police Department

DEL-2022-107 ExpiredDelVecchio, Joseph F  7858-4588
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Hull Police Department

DEM-R2022-2754781 ExpiredDeMasi, Jeanette D  0469-3067
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Wakefield Police Department

DEM-R2022-295692 ExpiredDemello, John   3679-5594
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fall River Police Department

DEM-R2022-360214 ExpiredDemello, Randy J  9998-1200
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Taunton Police Department

DEM-R2022-327351 ExpiredDeMoura, Shawn R  9999-8333
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lowell Police Department
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DEM-R2022-452209 ExpiredDempsey, Brian   9998-0502
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Somerset Police Department

DEM-R2022-10831 ExpiredDempsey, John D  9997-7965
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Montague Police Department

DEN-R2022-2516220 ExpiredDennehy, Sean P  9994-9669
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

DEN-R2022-75437 ExpiredDennehy, Timothy D  9998-2060
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Wellesley Police Department

DEN-R2022-47263 ExpiredDennis, Basit   0004-0008
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Hopkinton Police Department

DEN-R2022-132670 ExpiredD'Entremont, Timothy J  2763-5141
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of North Andover Police Department

DEO-R2022-351584 ExpiredDeoliveira, Leomar J  9998-2297
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of West Tisbury Police Department

DEP-R2022-232367 ExpiredDepeiza, Frederick   6504-0955
TerminatedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Suffolk University Police Department

DER-R2022-1261151-C ExpiredDernier, Jason T  9997-4006
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Braintree Police Department

DER-R2022-12182 ExpiredDeroche, Joel M  9997-4183
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Edgartown Police Department

DER-R2022-1576905 ExpiredDervishian, George M  9998-0605
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Somerville Police Department

DES-R2022-2516302 ExpiredDesFosses, Gregg A  1816-5845
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

DES-R2022-327317 ExpiredDesilets, Richard A  9997-6664
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lowell Police Department

DES-R2022-12128 ExpiredDesjardins, Barry S  9997-6093
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lawrence Police Department

DES-R2022-2753038 ExpiredDestefano, Michael   9994-0941
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

DES-R2022-12301 ExpiredDesy, Steve   5915-3316
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Emerson College Police Department

DEV-R2022-2765455 ExpiredDevin, Caroline M  9999-9535
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Brockton Police Department

DEV-R2022-2752892 ExpiredDevine, John F  9994-0954
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

DEV-R2022-174321 ExpiredDevine, Thomas E  9997-1733
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Bedford Police Department

DEZ-R2022-12060 ExpiredDezago, Luke A  9889-4291
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Stow Police Department
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DIA-R2022-1428478-C ExpiredDias, Sean P  5969-8428
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Plymouth County Sheriff's Department

DIA-R2022-2754659-C ExpiredDiaz, Jorge   6146-7127
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Hampden County Sheriff's Department

DIA-R2022-132703 ExpiredDiaz, Jose J  9920-7296
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Amherst Police Department

DIC-R2022-452162 ExpiredDiCarlo, Cameron J  9997-8634
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Malden Police Department

DIC-R2022-12236 ExpiredDicker, Thomas C  9998-1932
Retired - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Watertown Police Department

DIC-R2022-2754801 ExpiredDiCristoforo, Brian T  1373-9756
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Seekonk Police Department

DID-R2022-11107 ExpiredDidonato, Anthony   9997-3990
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Dudley Police Department

DID-2022-503(C) ExpiredDiDonato, Shane N  9997-8858
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Millbury Police Department

DIG-R2022-248784 ExpiredDigou, Catherine J  9997-7181
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Marlborough Police Department

DIL-R2022-310994 ExpiredDillon, Sean D  7526-2713
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Cambridge Police Department

DIM-R2022-310961 ExpiredDimascio, Ann C  9997-2959
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Cambridge Police Department

DIM-R2022-11499 ExpiredDimasi, Anthony   9998-1808
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Weston Police Department

DIN-R2022-1428474 ExpiredDineen, William H  9994-0999
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Plymouth County Sheriff's Department

DIT-R2022-618924 ExpiredDitmars, Carl L  9997-9344
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Plymouth Police Department

DOD-R2022-1261152 ExpiredDodge, Kevin C  7911-6861
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Phillipston Police Department

DOH-R2022-10955 ExpiredDoherty, James D  9995-4208
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Bristol County Sheriff's Office

DOH-R2022-10930 ExpiredDoherty, John M  9998-3362
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Worcester Police Department

DOH-R2022-602042 ExpiredDoherty, John T  9998-5897
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Barnstable County Sheriff's Office

DOH-R2022-452375 ExpiredDoherty, Samantha K  9999-8668
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Peabody Police Department

DOH-R2022-2753029 ExpiredDoherty, Sean M  9994-1025
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department
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DOL-R2022-2516249 ExpiredDolan, Christopher M  8494-2015
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

DOL-R2022-11559 ExpiredDolan, William F  9998-2268
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of West Springfield Police Department

DOM-R2022-2752669 ExpiredDomenico, Thomas J  7047-4038
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Norfolk County Sheriff's Office and Cor Center

DON-R2022-635636 ExpiredDonoghue, Matthew J  9999-5669
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Braintree Police Department

DON-R2022-10474 ExpiredDonohue, Brian T  9998-3219
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Worcester Police Department

DON-R2022-47252 ExpiredDonohue, Patrick S  9997-2579
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Brockton Police Department

DON-R2022-2516118 ExpiredDonovan, Brendan J  9998-1929
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

DON-R2022-601941 ExpiredDonovan, James E  9998-0262
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Saugus Police Department

DON-R2022-452095 ExpiredDonovan, John M  9997-5952
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Hudson Police Department

DON-R2022-75417 ExpiredDonovan, Kevin F  9997-1177
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Amesbury Police Department

DON-R2022-11808 ExpiredDonovan, Lawrence J  9997-1562
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Avon Police Department

DON-R2022-451969 ExpiredDonovan, Russell J  9997-6970
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Malden Police Department

DON-R2022-83252 ExpiredDonovan, Timothy P  9998-2918
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Woburn Police Department

DON-R2022-2752717 ExpiredDonovan, Timothy R  4075-4549
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

DON-R2022-10658 ExpiredDonovan, William T  9998-3296
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Worcester Police Department

DOR-R2022-10368 ExpiredDoray, Paul S  9997-6254
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Leicester Police Department

DOS-R2022-602030 ExpiredDoster, Jonathan   0430-3242
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Middlesex Sheriff's Office

DOU-R2022-10082 ExpiredDoucimo, John A  9998-3125
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Worcester Police Department

DOU-R2022-1428490-C ExpiredDougenik, John A  9998-8712
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Plymouth County Sheriff's Department

DOW-R2022-360246 ExpiredDow, James W  6516-6075
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Dunstable Police Department
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DOW-R2022-11511 ExpiredDowd, Aaron W  9999-8225
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Smith College

DOW-R2022-2752251 ExpiredDowning, Robert F  9997-4837
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Framingham Police Department

DOY-R2022-452088 ExpiredDoyle, Daniel J  9997-2055
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Billerica Police Department

DOY-R2022-701502 ExpiredDoyle, John E  9998-0092
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Salem Police Department

DRA-R2022-10016 ExpiredDrake, Benjamin C  2803-7574
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Sunderland Police Department

DRA-R2022-1030475 ExpiredDrauschke, Erik W  9997-9779
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Reading Police Department

DRI-R2022-16207-C ExpiredDriscoll, Daniel F  5262-9186
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Brookfield Police Department

DRI-R2022-10485 ExpiredDriscoll, David J  9998-1581
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Nahant Police Department

DRI-R2022-2516760 ExpiredDriscoll, John T  0084-7099
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

DRI-R2022-207849 ExpiredDriscoll, Joseph P  9999-4218
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Hingham Police Department

DUA-R2022-295677 ExpiredDuarte, Michael   9995-1025
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fall River Police Department

DUB-R2022-295670 ExpiredDube, Daniel W  9994-1130
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fall River Police Department

DUB-R2022-342996 ExpiredDube, Timothy B  9997-6177
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lawrence Police Department

DUB-R2022-10425 ExpiredDubois, Barry N  9997-1355
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Andover Police Department

DUB-R2022-635642 ExpiredDubois, Mark W  9994-1132
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Braintree Police Department

DUC-R2022-2752427 ExpiredDuchesneau, Norman R  9997-8244
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of New Bedford Police Department

DUD-R2022-12252 ExpiredDuddy, James P  9997-3901
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Dighton Police Department

DUF-R2022-16222 ExpiredDufault, Justin C  9999-7542
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of South Hadley Police Department

DUF-R2022-965270-C ExpiredDuffey, Kevin F  9998-1778
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Waltham Police Department

DUG-R2022-83246 ExpiredDugan, James W  9998-2912
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Woburn Police Department



Certification Number StatusOfficer Information

DUG-R2022-11507 ExpiredDugan, James J  9998-2146
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Paxton Police Department

DUM-R2022-11849 ExpiredDumas, Scott A  7172-2611
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Rowley Police Department

DUN-R2022-11601 ExpiredDunlavey, Philip G  9997-7540
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Mendon Police Department

DUN-R2022-10466 ExpiredDunne, Edward A  4880-0088
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Falmouth Police Department

DUN-R2022-2177100 ExpiredDunnett, Scott A  9999-5496
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Wilmington Police Department

DUN-R2022-240574 ExpiredDunnigan, Glenn J  9997-6879
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lynn Police Department

DUN-R2022-2516866 ExpiredDunphy, Karen A  7264-0171
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

DUP-R2022-295629 ExpiredDupere, Albert   9994-9795
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fall River Police Department

DUP-R2022-12073-C ExpiredDuplessis, Drew M  9998-0040
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Templeton Police Department

DUP-R2022-12218 ExpiredDupuis, Raymond   4954-9859
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Watertown Police Department

DUQ-R2022-132756 ExpiredDuquette, Charles P  0369-3164
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Tisbury Police Department

DYB-R2022-11830 ExpiredDybantsa, Anicet F  7621-9921
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston University Police Department

DYK-2022-627 ExpiredDyke, Madolyn A  0902-0079
TerminatedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Blackstone Police Department

DYS-R2022-12246 ExpiredDyson, Eric K  9999-6155
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Westborough Police Department

DYS-2022-179 ExpiredDyson, Eric K  9997-1517
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Auburn Police Department

DZI-R2022-11754 ExpiredDziadose, Peter J  9997-6012
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Ipswich Police Department

EAR-R2022-11600 ExpiredEarly, James M  9999-3671
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Warren Police Department

EAS-R2022-199470 ExpiredEastwood, Marissa E  0857-9465
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Tyngsborough Police Department

EDG-R2022-2752760-C ExpiredEdghill-Yard, Susan R  1774-8601
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

EDM-R2022-2753144 ExpiredEdmundson, Bruce J  9997-8258
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of New Bedford Police Department
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EDS-R2022-1030489 ExpiredEdson, Matthew C  9997-9803
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Reading Police Department

EDW-R2022-2753086 ExpiredEdwards, David J  6038-7788
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

EDW-R2022-311083 ExpiredEdwards, Gary G  9997-3061
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Cambridge Police Department

EDW-R2022-12055 ExpiredEdwards, George L  9998-0799
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Spencer Police Department

EHL-R2022-99349 ExpiredEhlers, Shane   5719-0465
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Essex County Sheriff's Department

EIS-R2022-10712 ExpiredEisen, Dean K  9997-4574
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Falmouth Police Department

EIS-2023-9994-6347 ExpiredEiserman, William J  9994-6347
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Brandeis University Police Department

ELA-2022-6984-7148 ExpiredElalam, Youness   6984-7148
TerminatedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Revere Police Department

ELI-R2022-343075 ExpiredEline, Madison M  8649-9096
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Northampton Police Department

ELL-R2022-618860-C ExpiredElliott, Melissa A  9997-9342
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Plymouth Police Department

ELL-R2022-107438 ExpiredEllis, James R  9997-1620
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Barnstable Police Department

ELL-R2022-368759 ExpiredEllis, John A  9995-4578
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston College

ELL-R2022-360216 ExpiredEllis, Kurt F  9998-2825
Retired - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Winchester Police Department

ELL-R2022-2753361 ExpiredEllison, Larry E  4736-4071
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

ELL-R2022-12292 ExpiredEllsworth, Michael E  9997-7061
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Mansfield Police Department

ELO-R2022-107442 ExpiredEloy, Gustavo B  9999-9160
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Barnstable Police Department

ELU-R2022-815776 ExpiredElumba, Antonio A  9994-6145
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fall River Police Department

ELV-R2022-2753240 ExpiredElvin, Siobhan B  6131-4857
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

ELW-R2022-2753427 ExpiredElwood, Patrick A  9994-1245
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Brookline Police Department

ELY-R2022-11393 ExpiredEly, Todd A  9997-5329
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Hampden Police Department
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EMO-R2022-2516151 ExpiredEmond, Adam J  3329-6476
TerminatedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

ENE-R2022-10396 ExpiredEnegren, Joseph N  9997-1444
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Attleboro Police Department

ENG-R2022-2516241 ExpiredEng, Brian T  8436-1559
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

ENG-R2022-2516653 ExpiredEngland, Kara M  1351-7382
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

EOR-R2022-602072 ExpiredEordekian, Christopher S  4241-3642
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Barnstable County Sheriff's Office

ERT-R2022-11741 ExpiredErtsos, Christopher A  9999-6394
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Groveland Police Department

ESP-R2022-2752803 ExpiredEspinola, Tamara M  9245-9345
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

EST-R2022-11204 ExpiredEstrada-Menard, Angelina V  8483-7573
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Springfield Police Department

EVA-R2022-248774 ExpiredEvangelous, Nicholas R  3809-7276
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Marlborough Police Department

EWI-R2022-99310 ExpiredEwing, Michael J  9997-7667
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Methuen Police Department

EZE-R2022-2752862 ExpiredEzekiel, John W  9638-3271
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

FAG-R2022-2516925 ExpiredFagan, Michael P  7493-5037
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

FAL-R2022-295695 ExpiredFalandys, William J  9997-4546
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fall River Police Department

FAL-R2022-11309 ExpiredFalcon, Arjel R  9999-6225
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Springfield Police Department

FAM-R2022-11234 ExpiredFamularo, Maria C  6843-8446
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Springfield Police Department

FAN-R2022-60790 ExpiredFanion, Joshua R  9999-6896
TerminatedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Western New England University

FAN-R2022-2516956 ExpiredFanning, Ryan M  9667-0686
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

FAR-2023-7177-4801 ExpiredFarewell, Michael R  7177-4801
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Brookline Police Department

FAR-R2022-248778 ExpiredFaria, Rafael A  9997-7166
TerminatedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Marlborough Police Department

FAR-2022-202 ExpiredFarley, Dwayne W  9995-4940
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts College of Pharmacy and 

Health Sciences
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FAR-R2022-2516963 ExpiredFarley, Michael E  4219-2878
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

FAY-R2022-11151 ExpiredFay, Dean M  9995-0453
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Springfield Police Department

FAY-R2022-199477 ExpiredFay, Martin E  9995-4981
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Harvard University Police Department

FAY-R2022-2752970 ExpiredFay, Michael J  9999-3695
Out on LeaveBrookline Police Department

FAY-R2022-2753021 ExpiredFayles, Michael A  9994-6633
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

FEA-R2022-318875 ExpiredFearn, Kara E  0112-5057
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of East Longmeadow Police Department

FEM-R2022-1585143 ExpiredFemino, Charles J  9994-1347
Somerville Housing Authority Police Department

FER-R2022-601945 ExpiredFerreira, Derek S  7649-0703
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Gardner Police Department

FER-2022-753 ExpiredFerrino, Richard H  9999-8226
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Winthrop Police Department

FER-R2022-1428466 ExpiredFerris, Shannon L  9129-7096
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Plymouth County Sheriff's Department

FIE-R2022-11278 ExpiredFielding, Christopher E  4838-2167
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Tufts University

FIG-R2022-311012 ExpiredFigueroa, Carlos R  9997-2983
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Cambridge Police Department

FIG-R2022-327368 ExpiredFigueroa, Felix A  9997-6477
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lowell Police Department

FIL-R2022-47262 ExpiredFils, Anthony J  9999-6769
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Brockton Police Department

FIN-2023-10 ExpiredFinn, Katlyn M  9459-8702
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Wilmington Police Department

FIO-R2022-12310 ExpiredFiore, Ralph   1139-6250
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Emerson College Police Department

FIR-R2022-47266 ExpiredFirth, Brittany E  8704-4016
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Hopkinton Police Department

FIS-R2022-1104069 ExpiredFisher, Nathaniel C  9998-1403
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Concord Police Department

FIS-R2022-10834 ExpiredFisher, Peter M  4266-2883
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Williamsburg Police Department

FIS-R2022-11913 ExpiredFiske, Richard H  9998-0476
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Uxbridge Police Department
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FIT-R2022-2752825 ExpiredFitzgerald, Daniel F  9999-5651
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Revere Police Department

FIT-R2022-83260 ExpiredFitzgerald, Edward G  9998-3431
Administratively SuspendedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Wrentham Police Department

FIT-R2022-2516431 ExpiredFitzgerald, James A  1008-4915
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

FIT-R2022-12348 ExpiredFitzpatrick, Brendan J  9264-5757
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Stow Police Department

FIT-2022-229 ExpiredFitzpatrick, Joseph P  1590-0866
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Webster Police Department

FLA-R2022-240594 ExpiredFlaherty, Robert T  2041-2639
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lynn Police Department

FLA-R2022-335077 ExpiredFlaherty, Robert G  9997-7335
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Medfield Police Department

FLA-R2022-2752793 ExpiredFlaherty, Sean P  9994-1433
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

FLA-2022-941 ExpiredFlaherty, Thomas   8718-0189
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

FLA-R2022-47347 ExpiredFlaherty, Victor R  9996-3443
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of West Bridgewater Police Department

FLA-R2022-10546 ExpiredFlanagan, James P  9998-2567
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Weymouth Police Department

FLA-R2022-635633 ExpiredFlannery, Thomas B  9997-2400
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Braintree Police Department

FLE-2022-287 ExpiredFleming, Edward J  5362-5548
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Berklee College of Music

FLO-R2022-53593 ExpiredFlood, Gary A  8676-4303
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Plainville Police Department

FLO-R2022-10859 ExpiredFlores, Roberto   2068-1381
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Springfield Police Department

FOG-R2022-295609 ExpiredFogarty, Michael A  9997-4388
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fall River Police Department

FOG-R2022-2516499 ExpiredFoglietta, Christopher H  9994-1485
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

FOL-R2022-240465 ExpiredFolan, John L  9997-6825
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lynn Police Department

FOL-R2022-83135 ExpiredFoley, Brian   9998-2983
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Woburn Police Department

FOL-2022-29 ExpiredFoley, Kieran P  2573-1193
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department



Certification Number StatusOfficer Information

FOL-R2022-618912 ExpiredFoley, Mark   9997-9553
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Quincy Police Department

FOL-R2022-2754811 ExpiredFoley, Michael E  9997-4232
Retired - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Everett Police Department

FOL-R2022-618973 ExpiredFoley, Paul   9997-9512
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Quincy Police Department

FOL-R2022-11372 ExpiredFolmer-LaFleur, Joshua R  0261-8493
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fitchburg State University

FON-R2022-10360 ExpiredFontaine, Timothy M  9997-6255
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Leicester Police Department

FOO-R2022-335094 ExpiredFoote, Mark J  9997-5084
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Gloucester Police Department

FOR-R2022-12126 ExpiredForest, Cameron D  9999-8053
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Becket Police Department

FOR-R2022-2516450 ExpiredForest, Thomas C  7186-4143
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

FOR-R2022-16210 ExpiredFornaciari, Susan A  9997-8611
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Norfolk Police Department

FOR-R2022-11552 ExpiredForry, Michael J  7211-1770
Out on LeaveWest Springfield Police Department

FOS-R2022-318917 ExpiredFoss, Jacob J  8581-1936
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Hingham Police Department

FOX-R2022-10225 ExpiredFox, Michael D  9997-4151
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Easton Police Department

FOY-R2022-11255 ExpiredFoy, Tammy L  9997-5687
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Holden Police Department

FRA-R2022-11874 ExpiredFraioli, John A  9994-1555
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Millbury Police Department

FRA-R2022-99374 ExpiredFram, Thomas A  9997-7673
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Methuen Police Department

FRA-R2022-10707 ExpiredFrancis, Paul D  9997-4213
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Essex Police Department

FRA-2022-694 ExpiredFrancis, Ryan M  4429-5127
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Abington Police Department

FRA-R2022-2516902 ExpiredFrancoeur, Douglas C  0585-4440
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

FRA-R2022-2516835 ExpiredFraser, Marque R  9998-5985
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

FRE-R2022-2753258 ExpiredFrederick, Roy A  9995-4821
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department



Certification Number StatusOfficer Information

FRE-R2022-40636 ExpiredFrederickson, Frank G  7803-2556
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Yarmouth Police Department

FRE-R2022-2753221 ExpiredFreeman, Joseph F  3594-6752
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

FRE-R2022-53577 ExpiredFreeman, Matthew N  9997-7093
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Marblehead Police Department

FRE-R2022-2516454 ExpiredFrench, Eric F  9998-8370
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

FRE-R2022-174319 ExpiredFrench, Jeffrey P  9997-1726
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Bedford Police Department

FRI-R2022-10106 ExpiredFriend, William A  9998-3061
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Worcester Police Department

FRI-R2022-2516516 ExpiredFrigon, Richard H  9996-5447
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

FRI-R2022-10365 ExpiredFrisbie, Jordan T  6123-0232
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Brewster Police Department

FRI-R2022-2516069 ExpiredFritz, Thomas R  0951-4465
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

FUC-R2022-240508 ExpiredFucci, Richard J  9997-6866
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lynn Police Department

FUL-R2022-12197 ExpiredFuller, Janice   9994-8166
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Merrimack College Police Department

FUM-R2022-83224 ExpiredFumicello, Edward   9998-2953
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Woburn Police Department

FUR-R2022-452171-C ExpiredFurtado, Jordan A  3660-2500
TerminatedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Somerset Police Department

GAB-R2022-2516739 ExpiredGabriel, Stephen A  9100-0879
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

GAB-R2022-351649 ExpiredGabriele, Anthony   8056-5155
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Shrewsbury Police Department

GAD-R2022-2516810 ExpiredGadarowski, Jesse M  9998-9769
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

GAF-R2022-2752338 ExpiredGaffney, Jason R  9997-2217
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

GAF-R2022-10928 ExpiredGaffney, Paul F  9998-3250
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Worcester Police Department

GAG-R2022-257172 ExpiredGagne, Albert F  9997-2787
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Burlington Police Department

GAG-R2022-99388 ExpiredGagne, Christopher   5297-1942
TerminatedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Methuen Police Department
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GAG-R2022-295690 ExpiredGagne, Matthew   3234-0878
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fall River Police Department

GAG-R2022-83201 ExpiredGagnon, Thomas A  9997-5450
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Harwich Police Department

GAJ-R2022-2752992 ExpiredGaj, Walter   9997-8402
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of New Bedford Police Department

GAL-R2022-2754762 ExpiredGalarza, Gilbert   9997-8370
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of New Bedford Police Department

GAL-R2022-240513 ExpiredGalatis, Paul J  9997-6914
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lynn Police Department

GAL-R2022-452341 ExpiredGalinos, Paul G  9994-7759
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Billerica Police Department

GAL-R2022-452033 ExpiredGallagher, Charles P  9997-4749
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Foxborough Police Department

GAL-R2022-182618 ExpiredGallagher, Colby J  9999-8957
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Stoughton Police Department

GAL-R2022-10638 ExpiredGallagher, Patrick M  9998-3249
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Worcester Police Department

GAL-R2022-2753235 ExpiredGallagher, Thomas J  9995-5250
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

GAL-R2022-10789 ExpiredGallant, Ashley M  9997-3234
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Chelmsford Police Department

GAL-R2022-2516405 ExpiredGallant, Robert W  4520-2670
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

GAL-R2022-2516610 ExpiredGallant, Scott M  9999-2284
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

GAL-R2022-2752288 ExpiredGallarelli, Joseph A  9995-5256
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

GAL-R2022-53595 ExpiredGallo, Meghan E  0133-0153
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Leverett Police Department

GAL-R2022-2752974 ExpiredGalvez, Brenda   1760-4214
Out on LeaveRevere Police Department

GAM-R2022-2516328 ExpiredGamache, Alan J  9995-0008
Retired - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

GAM-R2022-10004 ExpiredGamache, Scott K  9998-0812
TerminatedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Baystate Medical Center Security

GAM-R2022-2516276 ExpiredGamari, James N  9995-5275
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

GAM-R2022-10312 ExpiredGamby, Richard B  9997-4249
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Everett Police Department
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GAM-R2022-11646 ExpiredGammel, Thomas L  9997-6725
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lunenburg Police Department

GAN-R2022-257154 ExpiredGandevia, Rameez   9999-8780
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Burlington Police Department

GAR-R2022-224417 ExpiredGarabedian, Steven O  9997-6390
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lexington Police Department

GAR-R2022-11544 ExpiredGarbacik, Garrett P  6815-9808
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Sandwich Police Department

GAR-R2022-2752753 ExpiredGarcia, Lissette   9216-8947
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

GAR-R2022-132774 ExpiredGarneau, Edward P  9999-9687
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Wellfleet Police Department

GAR-R2022-12278 ExpiredGarner, Kevin P  9998-2755
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Williamstown Police Department

GAR-R2022-83095-C ExpiredGarza, Carlos   6947-7387
Administratively SuspendedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Abington Police Department

GAT-R2022-2753104 ExpiredGately, Edward L  9247-6280
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

GAU-R2022-248769 ExpiredGaudette, Richard R  9997-7204
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Marlborough Police Department

GAU-R2022-295653 ExpiredGauvin, Paul F  9994-9948
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fall River Police Department

GAV-R2022-343044 ExpiredGava, Roy   9995-5339
TerminatedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Norfolk County Sheriff's Office and Cor Center

GAV-R2022-11123 ExpiredGavin, Kelly R  9995-5341
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Springfield Police Department

GAY-R2022-132736 ExpiredGaynor, Scott P  9998-1224
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Tewksbury Police Department

GAZ-R2022-12151 ExpiredGazaille, Michael D  9997-4193
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Edgartown Police Department

GAZ-R2022-47344 ExpiredGazerro, Alfred J  9997-2648
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Brockton Police Department

GEA-R2022-132772 ExpiredGeary, Douglas J  9997-1217
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Amherst Police Department

GEI-R2022-602075 ExpiredGeis, John F  9997-1928
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Berlin Police Department

GEN-R2022-2754666-C ExpiredGentile, Thomas A  8146-0677
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Hampden County Sheriff's Department

GEO-R2022-2516287 ExpiredGeorge, Michael A  9995-5386
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police
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GEO-R2022-2752570 ExpiredGeorge, Robert W  9997-8405
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of New Bedford Police Department

GEO-R2022-351645 ExpiredGeorgiadis, Dimos   1393-0945
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Shrewsbury Police Department

GER-R2022-2516565 ExpiredGerardi, Jodi A  9994-8699
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

GER-R2022-10487 ExpiredGermain, Stephen M  9999-8807
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Worcester Police Department

GER-R2022-2516336 ExpiredGervais, Brian G  9999-9226
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

GER-R2022-10087 ExpiredGervais, Michael P  9998-3252
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Worcester Police Department

GIA-R2022-2752415 ExpiredGiannino, Christopher   9997-9835
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Revere Police Department

GIA-R2022-2516111 ExpiredGiardina, Anthony P  4960-5788
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

GIB-R2022-2754674-C ExpiredGibbs, Anthony E  9490-5817
TerminatedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Hampden County Sheriff's Department

GIG-R2022-2119607 ExpiredGigante, Marc S  9997-7419
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Medford Police Department

GIL-R2022-2752426 ExpiredGilbert, Lavar A  9997-8231
Out on LeaveNew Bedford Police Department

GIL-R2022-1576861 ExpiredGilberti, Richard C  9998-0547
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Somerville Police Department

GIL-R2022-2753043 ExpiredGill, Michael F  8373-4199
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

GIL-R2022-10559 ExpiredGillan, Glenn E  9997-3142
Retired - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Carver Police Department

GIL-R2022-327355 ExpiredGillan, Kevin A  9997-6591
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lowell Police Department

GIL-R2022-318868 ExpiredGillespie, Mark F  9998-3624
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts Bay Transportation Authority

GIL-R2022-2752744 ExpiredGilmore, Jason S  9994-6662
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

GIL-R2022-10307 ExpiredGilmore, Jeffrey P  9997-4284
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Everett Police Department

GIL-R2022-10229 ExpiredGilrein, Michael J  9997-6719
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Ludlow Police Department

GIR-R2022-132710 ExpiredGirotti, James M  9999-0172
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Ashland Police Department
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GIU-R2022-327294 ExpiredGiuffrida, Michael J  9997-6607
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lowell Police Department

GLA-R2022-2516697 ExpiredGlanton, Kristin M  7861-1565
Retired - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

GLO-R2022-10416 ExpiredGlover, William R  9997-3215
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Chatham Police Department

GLY-R2022-190946 ExpiredGlynn, Frederick M  9995-5521
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Plympton Police Department

GOD-R2022-240520 ExpiredGodbout, Robert J  9997-6904
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lynn Police Department

GOD-R2022-10341 ExpiredGoddard, Andrew B  9997-3205
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Chatham Police Department

GOL-R2022-318849 ExpiredGolden, Eva J  3747-3746
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Wareham Police Department

GOL-R2022-10531 ExpiredGolden, James F  4481-7400
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Provincetown Police Department

GOL-R2022-1659664 ExpiredGolden, Kristin L  9997-4028
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Duxbury Police Department

GOL-R2022-327369 ExpiredGolden, Timothy F  9997-6494
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lowell Police Department

GOL-R2022-12249 ExpiredGoldman, William J  9999-5670
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Salem State University

GOL-R2022-452025 ExpiredGolemme, Vincent E  9999-9176
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Chicopee Police Department

GOL-R2022-327283 ExpiredGolner, Barry G  9997-6592
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lowell Police Department

RIB-2022-3166-5237 ExpiredGoncalves Ribeiro, Gustavo H  3166-5237
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Middleborough Police Department

GON-2022-266 ExpiredGonzalez, Ashley A  2090-0198
TerminatedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Brookline Police Department

GOO-R2022-1030479 ExpiredGood, Kelsey N  6338-2594
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston University Police Department

GOS-R2022-295663 ExpiredGosselin, Jeffrey P  7433-7042
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fall River Police Department

GOU-R2022-10526 ExpiredGoudreau, Roger R  9997-5849
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Holyoke Police Department

GOU-R2022-343013 ExpiredGoujon, Adam D  9997-6095
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lawrence Police Department

GOU-R2022-1576884 ExpiredGoulart, Kevin M  9999-8342
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Somerville Police Department
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GOY-R2022-10262 ExpiredGoyetche, Andrew W  9997-4319
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Everett Police Department

GRA-R2022-11473 ExpiredGrady, Timothy J  9998-2349
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Westfield Police Department

GRA-R2022-2516045 ExpiredGraham, Andrew T  6426-1980
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

GRA-R2022-2516082 ExpiredGrant, Joseph A  9995-5664
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

GRA-R2022-2516719 ExpiredGrant, Timothy F  9998-7915
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

GRA-R2022-2516951 ExpiredGrasso, Jimi   9999-4385
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of UMass Chan Medical School Department of 

Public Safety

GRA-R2022-342969 ExpiredGravel, Shaun G  5668-1612
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lawrence Police Department

GRA-R2022-2516583 ExpiredGray, Jared A  5976-2676
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

GRE-R2022-11718 ExpiredGreeley, Matthew P  3242-2086
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Endicott College

GRE-R2022-2752660 ExpiredGreen, John W  4774-4892
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

GRE-R2022-327302 ExpiredGreenhalgh, Frank G  9999-8344
TerminatedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lowell Police Department

GRE-R2022-11740 ExpiredGreer, Garrett M  9999-0369
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Groveland Police Department

GRE-R2022-452071-C ExpiredGrenier, James S  4510-9623
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Foxborough Police Department

GRE-R2022-10270 ExpiredGrey, Raymond P  9997-1033
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Acton Police Department

GRI-R2022-99300 ExpiredGriffith, John S  9997-7762
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Essex County Sheriff's Department

GRI-R2022-11715 ExpiredGrim, John V  9997-8728
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of North Attleboro Police Department

GRI-R2022-11081 ExpiredGrimes, Richard C  9888-4411
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Weymouth Police Department

GRO-R2022-360221 ExpiredGroux, Thomas J  9998-2848
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Winchester Police Department

GRO-R2022-47329 ExpiredGrover, Mai M  9998-0056
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Monson Police Department

GUE-R2022-2752297-C ExpiredGuerin, Kerri A  1173-3715
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department
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GUE-2022-2172-7629 ExpiredGuest, Alexander G  2172-7629
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Edgartown Police Department

GUI-R2022-2752949 ExpiredGuichard, Q'Ra   8473-7630
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

GUI-R2022-47244-C ExpiredGuild, Brian K  5627-3532
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Sherborn Police Department

GUI-R2022-83292 ExpiredGuillemette, David J  9998-0195
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Harwich Police Department

GUI-R2022-11253 ExpiredGuillermo, Juan R  9999-0912
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Salisbury Police Department

GUI-R2022-11568 ExpiredGuindon, Thomas A  9998-2234
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of West Springfield Police Department

GUL-R2022-2752691 ExpiredGulla, Angela M  9997-8974
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Canton Police Department

GUM-R2022-11605 ExpiredGumbleton, Michael P  9998-0199
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Sandwich Police Department

GUS-R2022-11464 ExpiredGustafson, Daniel S  9998-2377
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Westfield Police Department

GUT-R2022-10449 ExpiredGuthrie, Benjamin C  9997-4588
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Falmouth Police Department

HAC-R2022-618895 ExpiredHack, Terence S  9997-9581
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Quincy Police Department

HAG-2022-1039 ExpiredHagelstein, Edward   6853-6170
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Northampton Police Department

HAI-R2022-2078626-C ExpiredHaigh, Robert H  9997-9051
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Greenfield Police Department

HAL-R2022-10375 ExpiredHale, Robert C  9997-1494
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Attleboro Police Department

HAL-R2022-2516882 ExpiredHalfkenny, Damian   8833-2253
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

HAL-R2022-2753423 ExpiredHall, Amy J  0681-3199
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Brookline Police Department

HAL-R2022-107433 ExpiredHall, Reid N  9997-1598
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Barnstable Police Department

HAL-R2022-11748 ExpiredHall, Thomas E  9994-9750
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Millbury Police Department

HAL-R2022-12374 ExpiredHallice, Chester E  9998-2309
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Westborough Police Department

HAL-R2022-327377 ExpiredHalloran, Jeffrey P  9997-6495
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lowell Police Department
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HAL-R2022-451951 ExpiredHalloran, Phillip R  9998-8927
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Malden Police Department

HAL-R2022-452263 ExpiredHalloran, Richard P  9997-8100
Administratively SuspendedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Natick Police Department

HAM-R2022-335092 ExpiredHamano, Thomas S  9996-5958
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Medway Police Department

HAM-R2022-232362 ExpiredHamel, Roland G  9998-5289
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Royalston Police Department

HAM-R2022-2752617 ExpiredHamilton, Christopher   2144-9341
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

HAM-R2022-11519 ExpiredHamilton, Edward F  4943-2958
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Berklee College of Music

HAN-R2022-2752788 ExpiredHancock, Timothy J  9994-2004
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

HAN-R2022-190942 ExpiredHanley, Daniel P  9997-7533
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Melrose Police Department

HAN-R2022-132793 ExpiredHanley, Eric E  9998-1243
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Tewksbury Police Department

HAN-R2022-2516188 ExpiredHanley, Walter J  9998-4602
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

HAN-R2022-240564 ExpiredHanlon, Michael D  9997-6752
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lynn Police Department

HAN-R2022-11570 ExpiredHannah, Kristopher L  2884-0573
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of West Springfield Police Department

HAN-R2022-452177 ExpiredHannon, John F  9997-4778
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Foxborough Police Department

HAR-R2022-240545 ExpiredHarkness, John M  9997-6857
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lynn Police Department

HAR-R2022-107476 ExpiredHarmon, Thomas J  9997-1662
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Barnstable Police Department

HAR-R2022-240487 ExpiredHarney, David W  9997-6927
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lynn Police Department

HAR-R2022-351633 ExpiredHarrell, Quenten B  9253-2880
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Westwood Police Department

HAR-R2022-132794 ExpiredHarrer, Pierce A  9999-8857
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Tisbury Police Department

HAR-R2022-2516120 ExpiredHarrington, Daniel J  9995-5970
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

HAR-R2022-83277-C ExpiredHarrington, Jennifer L  2635-1654
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Harwich Police Department
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HAR-R2022-777888 ExpiredHarrington, John R  9998-3045
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Constables Account

HAR-R2022-2752601 ExpiredHarrington, Mark W  9995-5973
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

HAR-R2022-618965 ExpiredHarris, Brian L  9997-1823
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Bellingham Police Department

HAR-R2022-2753433 ExpiredHartigan, Patrick T  9997-9908
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Revere Police Department

HAR-R2022-2516433 ExpiredHartwell, Edmund T  9999-9214
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

HAS-R2022-452183 ExpiredHaskell, Allan L  9997-4770
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Foxborough Police Department

HAS-R2022-10844 ExpiredHaslam, Jon-Allen   9998-2442
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Westford Police Department

HAS-R2022-12154 ExpiredHastings, Zachary S  6621-8126
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Templeton Police Department

HAT-R2022-199440 ExpiredHatzopoulos, Christos   9994-2091
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Harvard University Police Department

HAU-R2022-452200 ExpiredHaugh, Anthony L  9997-5520
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Haverhill Police Department

HAW-R2022-965303 ExpiredHawley, Andrew B  9999-6256
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Russell Police Department

HAY-R2022-2516741 ExpiredHayes, Scott P  9998-9240
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

HEA-R2022-83349 ExpiredHeal, Joshua W  3853-7995
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Abington Police Department

HEA-R2022-182599 ExpiredHealey, William P  9998-0884
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Stoughton Police Department

HEA-R2022-2516648 ExpiredHealy, John F  8572-7180
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

HEB-R2022-2516309 ExpiredHebert, Gary R  9998-5520
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

HEC-2022-1137 ExpiredHecker, Alexandra B  1365-0898
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Ashby Police Department

HED-R2022-2754808 ExpiredHedrick, Thomas A  9998-0369
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Seekonk Police Department

HEL-R2022-452282 ExpiredHeller, Thomas B  9998-0873
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Stoneham Police Department

HEN-R2022-40667 ExpiredHennessey, Thomas W  9998-3499
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Yarmouth Police Department
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HEN-R2022-11739 ExpiredHenriquez, Joel   9999-4439
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Groveland Police Department

HEP-R2022-2516500 ExpiredHeppleston, Douglas E  9996-3507
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

HER-R2022-75397 ExpiredHerland, Gary P  9994-2222
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Pittsfield Police Department

HER-R2022-2753276 ExpiredHernandez, Darwin   3761-6738
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

HER-R2022-240570 ExpiredHernandez, Jorge   5116-2979
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Northeastern University

HER-R2022-360205 ExpiredHersee, Peter A  9998-2846
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Winchester Police Department

HES-R2022-83227 ExpiredHess, Harry N  9997-4721
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fitchburg Police Department

HIC-R2022-351586 ExpiredHichborn, Jeffrey J  9999-7999
Out on LeaveAgawam Police Department

HIC-R2022-335087 ExpiredHicks, Kevin E  9997-5120
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Gloucester Police Department

HIG-R2022-618894 ExpiredHiggins, Jason W  9997-9340
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Plymouth Police Department

HIL-R2022-2753278 ExpiredHill, Dudley N  1621-9583
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

HIL-R2022-10211 ExpiredHill, Kendall L  9997-5178
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Granby Police Department

HIL-R2022-132699 ExpiredHillner, Robert E  9997-8687
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of North Andover Police Department

HIN-R2022-12053 ExpiredHinchey, William F  9997-9207
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Pembroke Police Department

HIN-R2022-618944 ExpiredHines, Matthew J  9999-7357
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Plymouth Police Department

HIN-R2022-240496 ExpiredHines, Robert B  9997-3678
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Danvers Police Department

HIN-2022-445 ExpiredHinesley, James T  7386-8680
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Harwich Police Department

HOE-R2022-199465 ExpiredHoey, Thomas J  6086-7330
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Harvard University Police Department

HOF-2022-356 ExpiredHofferty, Brendan D  1428-6908
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Burlington Police Department

HOG-R2022-2516121 ExpiredHogan, James J  9995-6260
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police
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HOG-R2022-240529 ExpiredHogan, Shawn M  9997-6776
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lynn Police Department

HOI-R2022-224437 ExpiredHoiseth, Bryan C  9994-2235
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lexington Police Department

HOL-R2022-240535 ExpiredHoley, Paul F  9997-6803
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lynn Police Department

HOL-R2022-60781-C ExpiredHollins, Sean L  4425-4752
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Western New England University

HOL-R2022-2516801 ExpiredHollow, Thomas W  9541-6138
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

HOL-R2022-2516281 ExpiredHolman, Peter P  9995-6293
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

HOL-R2022-16214 ExpiredHolt, David J  9997-8598
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Norfolk Police Department

HOP-R2022-10418 ExpiredHopkins, Jason M  9997-6226
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lee Police Department

HOR-R2022-2752915 ExpiredHoran, Timothy M  9998-6422
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

HOR-R2022-83234 ExpiredHorgan, Robert F  9997-5443
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Harwich Police Department

HOR-R2022-12280 ExpiredHorkan, Christopher M  9997-9204
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Pembroke Police Department

HOR-R2022-10796 ExpiredHorne, Randy A  9997-9259
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Petersham Police Department

HOR-R2022-11265 ExpiredHorrigan, Richard E  9997-5694
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Holden Police Department

HOR-R2022-12287 ExpiredHorvath, Michael J  9997-9211
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Pembroke Police Department

HOU-R2022-360269 ExpiredHoullahan, Arthur V  9998-2852
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Winchester Police Department

HOU-R2022-618879 ExpiredHouston, Douglas P  9997-1821
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Bellingham Police Department

HOW-R2022-199489 ExpiredHowe, Richard D  7487-7583
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Tyngsborough Police Department

HOW-R2022-318902 ExpiredHowley, Brian D  9998-3631
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts Bay Transportation Authority

HOY-R2022-115746 ExpiredHoy, Jeffrey P  9994-7827
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Gordon College Police Department

HUA-R2022-295624 ExpiredHuard, Kiel   9997-4519
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fall River Police Department
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HUG-R2022-2516053 ExpiredHughes, David J  3685-4663
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

HUG-R2022-2119627 ExpiredHughes, Shawn J  9997-7417
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Medford Police Department

HUL-R2022-11267 ExpiredHulbert, Alvin C  9997-5130
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Tufts University

HUN-R2022-11607 ExpiredHunt, Garrett A  9997-3577
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Cohasset Police Department

HUN-R2022-75451 ExpiredHunt, Steven R  9995-0582
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Pittsfield Police Department

HUN-R2022-2516334 ExpiredHunter, Edward F  9995-6426
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

HUR-R2022-132790 ExpiredHurley, Michael P  9998-2098
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Wellfleet Police Department

HUS-R2022-83120 ExpiredHussey, Richard M  9994-2333
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Rockland Police Department

HYN-R2022-10413 ExpiredHynes, John P  9997-1448
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Attleboro Police Department

IOZ-2022-158 ExpiredIozzo, Wendy A  3338-4031
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Southampton Police Department

JAM-2022-3390-7189 ExpiredJames, Austin   3390-7189
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Chicopee Police Department

JOH-2022-1041 ExpiredJohnson, Cameron S  2526-4973
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Northampton Police Department

JOU-2022-1106 ExpiredJouthe, Jack   9484-5293
TerminatedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Brockton Police Department

KEN-2022-786 ExpiredKent, Zachariah   5848-9770
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

KIE-2022-99 ExpiredKierstead, Zachary A  9938-4657
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Plymouth Police Department

KOM-2022-41 ExpiredKominsky, James R  1514-0333
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

KOP-2022-1183 ExpiredKopacz, Scott R  5342-8149
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Palmer Police Department

LAH-2022-397 ExpiredLahti, David   0659-0655
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of New Bedford Police Department

LAW-2022-541 ExpiredLaw, Kevin   9997-7027
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Endicott College

LAZ-2022-426 ExpiredLazaros, Joseph G  2709-8535
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Quinsigamond Community College Police 

Department
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LEN-2022-152 ExpiredLenart, Michael F  9995-0625
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Amherst College Police

LET-2022-262 ExpiredLetourneau, Keith J  9999-7002
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Bunker Hill Community College

LOG-2023-7717-8386 ExpiredLogg, Mariah C  7717-8386
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of University of Massachusetts at Boston

LUO-2022-539 ExpiredLuongo, Paul A  7991-0476
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Animal Rescue League of Boston Law 

Enforcement Department

LYN-2022-404 ExpiredLynch, Carolyn M  0680-8400
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Rowley Police Department

MCD-2023-2153-3167 ExpiredMcDonald, Andrew J  2153-3167
TerminatedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Wentworth Institute of Technology

MCS-2022-124 ExpiredMcShane, Jack W  5349-0565
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

MEA-2023-0029-7342 ExpiredMeade, Daniel J  0029-7342
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Somerville Housing Authority Police 

Department

MEL-2022-346 ExpiredMelendez-Sanchez, Francisco M  0398-4276
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Cambridge Police Department

MEN-2022-969 ExpiredMendes, Edson   0223-5280
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

MER-2022-192 ExpiredMero, Mario   3787-9899
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Tufts University

MER-2023-8896-7524 ExpiredMerrill, Lucas W  8896-7524
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Ware Police Department

REI-2022-561 ExpiredMitchell, Dana M  9564-5284
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Plymouth Police Department

MUR-2022-56 ExpiredMurphy, Daniel B  7058-9876
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

NUN-2022-497 ExpiredNunez, Jhovanny E  4888-9281
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Weymouth Police Department

NYA-2022-393(C) ExpiredNyako, Brian   3871-2578
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of UMass Memorial Health Care

OCO-2022-2263-5683 ExpiredO'Connor, Kevin T  2263-5683
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Holyoke Police Department

OHA-2022-1189 ExpiredO'Hara, Patrick K  2427-2731
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of University of Massachusetts at Lowell

OMA-2022-127 ExpiredO'Malley, Paul J  0247-9164
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Norton Police Department

ONE-2021-15 ExpiredO'Neill, Brandon   9998-1928
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Maynard Police Department
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ORT-2022-635 ExpiredOrtiz, Aysha M  2696-3552
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Lowell Police Department

PEN-2023-4973-5755 ExpiredPenkethman, Jason A  4973-5755
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Melrose Police Department

POM-2023-2215-7675 ExpiredPomodoro, Frank A  2215-7675
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fisher College

RAM-2021-3475-4029 ExpiredRamos, Angelo J  3475-4029
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Fitchburg Police Department

REN-2022-423(C) ExpiredRene, Richard L  9999-7424
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Provincetown Police Department

SAB-2022-459 ExpiredSabatino, Jeffrey R  1897-5205
TerminatedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Brewster Police Department

SEG-2021-0135-0209 ExpiredSegura, Jeffrey R  0135-0209
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Worcester Police Department

SHE-2022-78 ExpiredSheehy, Brian J  9997-2712
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Boston Police Department

BYE-R2022-2516263 ExpiredSullivan, Brianna C  3319-0937
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Massachusetts State Police

TAF-2022-895-C ExpiredTaft, Aram J  8225-9818
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of College of the Holy Cross

AN-2022-6671-4469 ExpiredTanner, Patrick R  6671-4469
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Rockland Police Department

TAS-2023-2640-3618 ExpiredTassone, Brittani A  2640-3618
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Wilbraham Police Department

TOL-2022-150 ExpiredTolzmann, Mitchell J  5178-7664
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Tufts University

TOT-2022-1054 ExpiredToth, Daniel S  3926-3827
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Palmer Police Department

TRO-2022-1134 ExpiredTroiano, Michael R  0565-1106
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Bridgewater Police Department

ULL-2022-1029 ExpiredUllman, Samuel M  7988-8638
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Provincetown Police Department

VIL-2022-456 ExpiredViles, Seth D  7481-9154
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Falmouth Police Department

WHI-2023-6354-4755 ExpiredWhiton, Morgan K  6354-4755
RetiredUnassociated Officer Formerly of Framingham Police Department

WOO-2022-457 ExpiredWoodside, Dalton R  2706-2089
Resigned - In Lieu of DisciplineUnassociated Officer Formerly of Falmouth Police Department

YAS-2022-1176 ExpiredYaskoff, Nicolas X  9954-4730
ResignedUnassociated Officer Formerly of Medfield Police Department
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